FORM PTO-1594 1.2.99 RECOF (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragernarks:	2-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 08813 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A	Name: SYSTEMS ENGINEERING & MANAGEMEN T C			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other BANKING ASSOCIATION	Street Address: 1430 VANTAGE COURT City: VISTA State: CA ZIP: 92083 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State DELAWARE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional mathematical or desired (et al. 1997)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (e) 2,044,762 2,044,921 04-02-1999			
	ttached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: TONYA CHAPPLE Intérnal Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:			
City:ALBANYState:NYZIP:_12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	SE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

TONYA CHAPPLE

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 1999 by Union Bank of California, N.A., a national banking association, ("Bank"), the secured party under that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Systems Engineering & Management Company doing business in California as Delaware Systems Engineering & Management Company, a Delaware Corporation ("Borrower" or Assignor"), executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 1998 ("Security Agreement") pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Bank in certain trademarks owned and registered by Borrower; and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 1998 at Reel 1742, Frame 0738; and

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release all its rights under such Security Agreement, including in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Trademarks to Borrower:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Trademarks, reconveys to Borrower all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, releases all other rights it may have under said Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks, and cancels such Security Agreement in its entirety.

Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has not transferred any rights to the Released Trademarks to any other party pursuant to said Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

Name: Bette McCole

Title: Vice President

Dune Aller Well

By: When A Name: Ann Shortall

Title: Vice President/Manager

U:\Donato\Trdmkrel.doc Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0474 1

SCHEDULE A

TO

SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	Title & Description
2,044,762	3/11/97	COPCAM FOR: PERSONAL VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM, NAMELY, A BODY-WORN CAMERA WITH MICROPHONE AND A BODY-WORN TRANSMITTER TRANSMITTING TO A WIRE- LESS VIDEO/AUDIO LINK CONSISTING OF A HIGH RESOLUTION VIDEO RECEIVER AND A VIDEO RECORDER, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38) FIRST USE 3-1-1995; IN COMMERCE 9-1-1995.
		SN 74-673,403, FILED 5-12-1995.
2,044,921	3/11/97	PVSS FOR: BODY-WORN CAMERA WITH MICRO- PHONE AND A BODY-WORN TRANSMITTER TRANSMITTING TO A WIRELESS VIDEO/AUDIO LINK CONSISTING OF A HIGH RESOLUTION VIDEO RECEIVER AND A VIDEO RECORDER, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).
		FIRST USE 6-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1994.

SN 74-698,849, FILED 7-10-1995.

7057 LAO

17

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0475

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of LOS ANGELES)	SS.				
County of	<i>-</i> -J.					
On, MARILEN FEINMAN	199 <u>9,</u>	before me, , a				
Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared BETTE MCCOLE and ANNE SHORTALL						
personally known to me (or proved to mexanthe basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the within instrument in his or her authorized capacity and that, by his or her signature on the within instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which he or she acted executed the within instrument.						
WITNESS my hand ar	nd offic	ial seal.	1	MARILEN FEINMAN Commission # 1156875 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County y Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2001		
Signature Manigo fema	?- <u>-</u>			(Seal)		

U:\Donato\Trdmkrel.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0476